VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB1301 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 363
Department of Environmental Quality

Iltem 363

First Year - FY2013

Second Year - FY2014

Land Protection (50900)

Land Protection Permitting (50925)

Land Protection Compliance and Enforcement (50926)
Land Protection Outreach (50927)

Land Protection Planning and Policy (50928)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

Trust and Agency
Dedicated Special Revenue

Federal Trust

$23,562,518
$3,298,729
$19,345,145
$676,647

$241,997

$2,255,117
$573,435
$10,850,680
$5,766,715

$4,116,571

$23,562,930
$3,297,509
$19,344,661
$679,143

$241,617

$2,255,029
$573,435
$10,850,680
$5,767,215

$4,116,571

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1; Title 10.1, Chapters 11.1, 11.2, 12.1, 14, and 25; Title 44, Chapter 3.5; and Title

62.1, Chapter 20, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund be
used to meet match requirements for U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Superfund State Support Contracts.
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