## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB1301 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 363 Department of Environmental Quality

Item 363	First Year - FY2013	Second Year - FY2014
Land Protection (50900)	\$23,562,518	\$23,562,930
Land Protection Permitting (50925)	\$3,298,729	\$3,297,509
Land Protection Compliance and Enforcement (50926)	\$19,345,145	\$19,344,661
Land Protection Outreach (50927)	\$676,647	\$679,143
Land Protection Planning and Policy (50928)	\$241,997	\$241,617
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,255,117	\$2,255,029
Special	\$573,435	\$573,435
Trust and Agency	\$10,850,680	\$10,850,680
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$5,766,715	\$5,767,215
Federal Trust	\$4,116,571	\$4,116,571

Authority: Title 5.1, Chapter 1; Title 10.1, Chapters 11.1, 11.2, 12.1, 14, and 25; Title 44, Chapter 3.5; and Title 62.1, Chapter 20, Code of Virginia.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that balances in the Virginia Environmental Emergency Response Fund be used to meet match requirements for U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Superfund State Support Contracts.